C-mac
®
Automatic timers RT1X
C-mac® timers type RT10, RT12, RT14, RT15 and RT16
covers all the basic timing function, used in a countless
number of applications.
All units have automatic function, which means the time
function starts, when the supply voltage is connected

Specifications RT15.
Pulse length (t): 0,5 sec. +/- 20%
Ordering guide:
Supply Type number
24 VAC/DC RT1X-y-2-024-zzz
24 VAC RT1X-y-1-024-zzz
115 VAC RT1X-y-1-115-zzz
230 VAC RT1X-y-1-230-zzz
X = Timer type
RT10: delay on operate
RT12: interval timer
RT14: symmetrical recycler
RT15: one-shot
RT16: delay on release
y = output relay
1: 1-pole
2: 2-pole
4: 2 separate relays
zzz = time range
see table for each type
Ordering example:
RT12-2-1-230-10M
For versions with external potentiometer
an E is added to the type number
(RT10, RT12 and RT14 only)
ex: RT10E-2-1-230-60S
C-mac
Timer
74 mm38 mm
7
6
m
m
Time
Mechanical dimensions:
Supply
+
Connections:
Note:
Connections 8-9-11:
2-pole version only
Connections 5-6: Only versions
with eksternal potentiometer
Connections 6-7: Start position,
see diagram
Functional diagram:
supply
6-7 open
6-7 con-
nected
Supply
+
Connections:
Note:
Connections 8-9-11:
2-pole version only
Connections 5-6-7: pulse
funktion, see diagram
Functional diagram:
supply
5-6-7 open
5-6 con-
nected
6-7 con-
nected
9-2Comadan